%,

2

Wisconsin Department of Transportation

i
\\\\\\\\\ 1,
7 N\

KO\

7/

M
Division of Transportation Systems
Development

Bureau of Project Development

4802 Sheboygan Avenue, Rm 601

P O Box 7916

Madison, WI 53707-7916

February 26, 2015

NOTICE TO ALL CONTRACTORS: Facamie (FAX): (808 26,8458
Proposal #26: 1517-75-78, WISC 2015 138 1517-75-81, WISC 2015 139
USH 10 — USH 10/STH 441 USH 10 — USH 10/STH 441
County CB — Oneida St County CB — Oneida St
USH 10 USH 10
Winnebago County Calumet County

Appleton Road (STH 47) Intchg Vermillion Street

Letting of March 10, 2015
This is Addendum No. 3, which provides for the following:

Special Provisions

Revised Special Provisions

Article _
No. Description

2.2 Prosecution and Progress, Paragraph 13

2.2 Prosecution and Progress US 10/STH 441 Mainline, Stage 4, second paragraph

2.2 Prosecution and Progress US 10/STH 441 Mainline, Stage 4, last paragraph

20.7 | Temporary Crosswalk Access, Item SPV.0045.016, E. Payment

20.8 | Temporary Sidewalk or Walkway, Item SPV.0165.017, B. Materials

Schedule of Items

Added Bid Item Quantities

. _— . old Revised | Proposal
Bid Item Item Description Unit Quantity | Quantity Total
642.5201 Field Office Type C Each 0 1 1

Plan Sheets

Revised Plan Sheets

SPF:ZZt Plan Sheet Title (brief description of changes to sheet)

315 Miscellaneous Quantities (Added Field Office Type C to quantity table)

Version 06-2014 Solving tomorrow’s transportation challenges




Other
Revise the contract time for completion from July 20, 2015 to August 14, 2015.

The responsibility for notifying potential subcontractors and suppliers of these changes remains with the
prime contractor.

Sincerely,

Proposal Development Specialist
Proposal Management Section



ADDENDUM NO. 1
1517-75-78
February 26, 2015

Special Provisions

2.2. Prosecution and Progress

Delete the thirteenth paragraph that starts with “Comply with all local ordinances...” and replace with:
The contractor may not work on the South East Ramp or perform pile driving work from 10:00 PM to
7:00 AM.

US 10/ STH 441 Mainline

Stage 4

Replace with the following:

Restore traffic onto existing two concrete travel lanes. The temporary asphaltic median-side travel
lanes will be barricaded with temporary concrete barrier and will be used for future contract staging.

Contractor is expected to demo existing bridge deck prior to Appleton Road interim completion. Any
repairs required will be incidental.

Complete all of the work in USH 10/STH 441 Mainline Stages 1-4 prior to 12:01 AM August 15,
2015.

20.7 Temporary Crosswalk Access, Item SPV.0045.016
E. Payment

Replace the last paragraph with the following:

Payment is full compensation for furnishing all labor, tools, equipment, materials, fencing, and
incidentals necessary to complete the contract work.

20.8 Temporary Sidewalk or Walkway, Item SPV.0165.017
B. Materials

Replace with the following:
Furnish a hard temporary surface material consisting of asphaltic surface temporary in accordance to
standard spec 465.2, concrete conforming to section 602.2 of the standard specifications, or
pressure treated wood with skid resistant. Furnish base aggregate dense 1 ¥4" in accordance to

standard spec 305. The surface course for the sidewalk shall be a minimum of one and one-half
inches (1-1/2") thick.



Schedule of ltems
Attached, dated February 26, 2015, are the revised Schedule of Items Page 38.

Plan Sheets

The following 8% x 11-inch sheets are attached and made part of the plans for this proposal:
Revised: 315

END OF ADDENDUM



T:T:37V0S LO1d

JNYN LOd

1 A8107d

31va 101d

EE N ENE]

m__ ST 133HS S3AILILNVYNO w:om_z<._._m_ow_§_ 09VE3NNIM ;ﬁz:oo_ 0T HSN/TYY HLS 'AMH 8/-G/-/TST :ON LO3r0¥d
Lo
(40} o fap) m
SEES
EN G
S~ >
T~ O w
cw 8§ 9% V1OL
% M S 8 69 dAvd MSY | aan  |[9v+MSV98ZT
M = nn_m _.c_w 69 dNvd 3NV | Q3N [2Z+3INVT6ZT
— 09 /¥ HLS 11 | 8r+daSvSet
T€ ad AVMAIN] 17 | 2+8Svy0oT
05 Ly HIS Q3N | 6T+ANVTET
T V1ol 09 /¥ HLS 1d | Z8+aNVPTT
T 103r04d 000T a4 /¥ HIS a3an | ov+anvoTT
SHIVNTL HOV3 NOILv201 AH093LVD 6€ /¥ HLS Q3N | TS+ENVEO0T
T02S " 2V9 6€ /¥ HLS Q3N | 8€+aNVSOT |  000T
ES NOILYO01 [13S440| NOILYLS [A¥093LVD
3ISON d3d071S
NV 1Q3N
3L3HONOD
00£0°029
JSON d3d0TS NVIQIW JITIONOD
09v VL0L
NO I LOVdINOD 82E 103r04d /4 [S6+ANVEET - LO+ENVIOT T 1oL
TJO4INOD 1SNa TET 103C004d /4 [S6+ANVEET - Z0+8NVIOT | 000T T To3r0ud [967aNvesT = Z0+anvioT] 000t
SV IVON NOTLVJ01 135440 | NOILVIS OL NOILVIS |AY093LVD Sioviga | Tova TNo1TvooT1| NoTIvIS Ol NOTIVIS |ri093ivo
YALYM 0010819
00T0"#29
YILVM
1670 V101 029 viol
1670 10300Yd [S6+ANVEET - L0+GNVTOT| 000T 0L divd MSY 1d .08 | VE+MSVEBCT ~- E/+MSvescl
SHIVINTY HOV3 NOILYOOT| NOILVIS OL NOILVLS [AY093LVO S6 dWvd MSY 1d .0 | 66+MSV8/CT — 8T+MSv8/cT
NOILYZ1T190W Sz divd 3SY 1Y .S9 | €2+3SVEOET - 86+3SV862T
000T 619 08 dWvd 3NV | 11 .SOT| ¥O+3NVEGZT - Se+aNve6eT |  000T
ERl NOI1v201 135440 NOILYLIS Ol NOILVLIS |[Ad0931VO
NOTIVZITI90M 3dIM
NIAOM JON3d
0070919
“3IdIM NJAOM IONIH



dotmpc
Text Box
Addendum No. 3
IDs 1517-75-78
Revised Sheet 315
February 26, 2015


Wisconsin Department of Transportation PAGE: 38
DATE: 02/26/15

SCHEDULE OF ITEMS REVISED:
CONTRACT: PROJECT(S): FEDERAL 1D(S):
20150310026 1517-75-78 WISC 2015138
1517-75-81 WISC 2015139
CONTRACTOR :
LINE] ITEM | APPROX . | UNIT PRICE | BID AMOUNT
NO | DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY |----—-—-—-------——- |---——-—--------—-
| | AND UNITS | DOLLARS | CTS | DOLLARS |CTS
|SPV.0180 Special 011. | | |
3830|Colored Concrete 9-Inch | 249.000]| |
| ISY | | .
|SPV.0180 Special 014. | | |
3840|Geogrid Reinforcement | 16,525.000] |
|1517-75-78 ISY | | -
|SPV.0180 Special 015. | | |
3850 Geogrid Reinforcement | 2,416.000] |
| ISY | | .
|SPV.0180 Special 503. | | |
3860 |Mulch, Mississippi River | 7.000]| |
|Gravel 1 1/2- Inch |SY | | .
] 108.4400 CPM Progress | | |
3870]Schedule | 4._.000] |
| | EACH | | -
|642.5201 Field Office | | |
3880|Type C | 1.000] |
| | EACH | | -
|
| SECTION 0001 TOTAL | -



	15177578Prop26Add03March2015soi
	15177578Prop26Add03March2016_PlanSheets
	soi



